GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFPOWER
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO06.12.2010
ANSWERED ON

NEW POWER PLANTS .
2907 SHRI  RAMDAS AGARWAL

Will the Minister of COALPOWER be pleased to state :-

(a) the number of new power plants proposed to be set up by Government in public and private sectors during 2015-2020, indicating the offers received in this regard from companies in and outside the country on public-private partnership; and

(b) the number of private and public power projects which could not be started earlier due to environmental non-clearance thus resulting in huge cost escalation, State wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER

( SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)
(a) :Working Group to finalize the 12th Plan Projects is yet to be set up by the Planning Commission.

(b) :The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

